

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-28 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2007
CC 9620/2007

(From the final order dated 31/08/2007 in SA No. 709/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MAHENDRA PRATAP YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18609 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18657 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1-53 In & S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 9706)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1-15 In & S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 9811)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 (CC No.9950)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...../2007 (CC No.10003)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Senior Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Senior Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Senior Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Senior Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.G. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
Issue notice in all the matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master