

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.1-4 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10708/2007(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in SA No. 709/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)DHRUV RAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPermission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice.
Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No.20244 of 2007.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master