

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-2 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 11218/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2007 in SA No. 709/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JULFIKAR AHAMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvansi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20244 of 2007 and connected
matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master