

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-3 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 12307/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in SA No. 709/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20244/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master