

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-3 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7249/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in SA No. 600/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.20244 of 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master