

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

MAH E N D R A P R A T A P Y A D A V

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, implead ment and prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 8 6 0 9 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 6 5 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 5 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 1 3 8 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 2 0 6 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 2 0 6 1 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 0 2 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 0 2 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 4 8 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 8 3 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 8 0 3 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekh a r , Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A. Bhattacha rji , Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Item No.8 4

-2-

Mr. Shia m Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Ran a , Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa P al Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay M., Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishr a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P r adeep Shukl a, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P (C) No.2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit with proof of dasti service.

SL P (C) No.2 0 2 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit with proof of dasti service.

SL P (C) No.2 0 2 4 8 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.9 to 2 2, 2 4 to 2 9, 3 1, 3 5 and 3 8 to 4 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Item No.8 4

-3-

SL P(C) No.1 8 6 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

There is no appeara nce for respondent Nos.1 0, 2 0, 33 and 34.

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 1 1 to 1 8, 2 1 to 2 9 and 3 0 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4, 3 1 and 3 2.

SL P (C) No.1 8 6 5 7 / 2 0 0 7

There is no appear ance for respondent Nos.6, 9 to 1 1, 1 3, 1 6, 3 1 and 3 2.

Respondent Nos.1 7 to 2 1, 2 3 to 3 0 and 3 3 to 4 2 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 8, 12, 14, 15 and 22.

SL P(C) No.20247 / 2007

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.20245 / 2007

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Item No.84

-4-

SL P(C) No.5835 / 2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.5, 8 and 28.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 7 and 9 to 30.

SL P (C) Nos.22060 , 22061 , 21388 , 23024 and 23025 of 2007 , 548 and 803 of 2008

Files and office reports not received.

List again on 18.8.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd