

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23024/2007

RAVIKANT YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.03.04.2008)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office  
report dated 3.4.2008, in default of which put up for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master