

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

MAH E N D R A P R A T A P Y A D A V

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 1 8 6 0 9 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 1 8 6 5 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 0 2 4 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 0 2 4 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 0 2 4 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 0 2 5 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 1 3 8 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 2 0 6 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 2 0 6 1 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 3 0 2 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 2 3 0 2 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 5 4 8 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 5 8 3 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 8 0 3 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekha r, Adv.

Ms. Kaus h al Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kum a r, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shia m Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V., Adv.

Mr. Sudha ka r Pa ndey, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kuma r, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar , Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

Registry to verify whether service is complete on all the respondents.

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 1 0, 11, 14 to 18 and 21 to 3 0 have filed  
counter affidavit.

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 1 1 to 1 8, 2 1 to 3 0 are granted four  
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has  
already filed the process fee alongwith spare copies on 2 2. 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4, 1 0, 1 9 and 2 0.

SL P (C) No.2 0 2 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

There is no appear ance for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 1 0, 1 9, 2 0,  
3 1 to 4 2.  
Item No.7 5

-3-

Respondent Nos.9 to 1 8 and 2 1 to 3 0 have filed counter  
affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with  
proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3.

SL P (C) No.2 0 2 4 8 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.9 to 2 2, 2 4  
to 2 9, 3 1, 3 5 and 3 8 to 4 3.

Registry to verify whether service is complete on all th  
e  
respondents.

SL P (C) No.1 8 6 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 18, 21 to 29 and 30.

Registry to verify whether service is complete on all the respondents.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SL P (C) No.18657 / 2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.6, 9 to 11, 13, 16, 31 and 32.

Respondent Nos.17 to 21, 23 to 30 and 33 to 42 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 8, 12, 14, 15 and 22. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Item No.75

-4-

SL P (C) No.20247 / 2007

Respondent Nos.5 to 15, 17 to 19, 21 to 23 and 25 to 30 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.5835 / 2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.5, 8 and 28.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.803 / 2008

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

The petitioners in all the SL P s are permitted to serve copy on the standing counsel on behalf of the State of U.P.

List again on 15.10.2008.

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

rd