

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

MAH E N D R A P R A T A P Y A D A V

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, implead ment and prayer for interim relief)

WI T H S L P (C) N O . 1 5 7 1 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 6 0 9 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 6 5 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 7 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 4 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 0 2 5 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 1 3 8 8 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 2 0 6 0 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 2 0 6 1 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 0 2 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 0 2 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 4 8 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 8 3 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 8 0 3 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shia m Narain Singh, Adv.

Item No.8 2

-2-

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Ran a, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa P al Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardha n Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekh a r, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa P al Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishr a , Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar , Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) No.5 4 8 / 2 0 0 8

There is no appear ance for respondent Nos. 6, 8, 11, 14, 19, 36, 38,
40, 41 and 43.

Respondent Nos.5, 13, 17, 18 and 21 to 30 are granted four weeks'
time to file counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to furnish the correct
address of respondent Nos. 9 and 27.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

SL P (C) No.8 0 3 / 2 0 0 8

There is no appear ance for respondent Nos. 8, 10, 15, 19, 22, 24, 32,
35 and 39.

Respondent Nos.1 8 , 26, 3 0, 31 and 3 4 to 43 are granted four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.8 2

-3-

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to furnish the
correct address of respondent No.3 3 .

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

The petitioners to file process fee within two weeks. copies of
the SL P are dispensed with.

SL P(C) No.2 1 3 8 8 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit
with proof of dasti service. Also, await service.

SL P(C) Nos.2 3 0 2 4 and 23 0 2 5 / 2 0 0 7

In spite of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s dated
1 7 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 , the petitioners have not complied with the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s with office
report for default of the petitioners.

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 4 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 10, 1 1, 1 4 to 18 and 21 to 3 0 have filed
counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 1 8 and 21 to 30 have filed counter
affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee
and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4, 10, 19 and
2 0.

Item No.8 2

-4-

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 7 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 1 8 and 21 to 30 have filed counter
affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.9 to 1 5, 11, 14 to 1 8 and 2 1 to 30 have filed
counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit
with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3.

SL P(C) No.2 0 2 4 8 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.1 8 to 2 2, 2 6 to 31 and 34 to 4 4 have filed
counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.9 to 22, 24 and 25 are granted four weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee
and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 8, 23, 30 and
3 2 to 34.

SL P(C) No.1 8 6 5 7 / 2 0 0 7

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice.

SL P(C) No.1 8 6 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 1 8, 21 to 2 9 and 30 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.8 2

-5-

In view of the refusal by dasti, issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 27. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. Bhadr a n)
Registr a r

rd