

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21835/2007

SHIVANAND SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.32, 33, 35 and 39.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 15
and 17 to 19.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.31, 34, 36 to 38 and 40 to
43.

List again on 16.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar