

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21835 / 2007

S H I V A N A N D S H U K L A &amp; A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Ms Upasana Mali k, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms Vinita Y Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 5 to 15 and 17 to 19.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 32,33,35 and 39.

Petitioner to file process fee in a week to issue fresh notice to  
respondent Nos.16,20,31,34,36 to 38 and 40 to 43.

List again on 27.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N )  
Registrar

hj