

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2008

JAI PRAKASH SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit. Petitioner seeks some more time to file application for substituted service in respect of respondents 5 to 8. File application within two weeks as a last chance. List again on 13.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK