

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CMWP No.
11950/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI PRAKASH SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.
Application for substituted service filed by the petitioner is
allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner orally submits that
notice to respondent nos. 5 to 8 be served by way of publication in
the newspapers 'Aaj' Hindi daily and 'The Pioneer' English daily.
Petitioner to file proof of publication within two weeks.
List again on 18.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns