

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22061/2007

DHRUV RAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

with
SLP(C) Nos.22060, 21388, 23025, 23024/2007, 548, 803, 5835,
15714/2008, SLP(C)D810 and 6925/2009

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishywa Pal Singh, Av.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kr. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Misra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv
Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav , Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.22061, 21388, 23024 and 23025/2007

Application for substituted service for effecting
service of notice on the unserved respondents is allowed.

Item No.101

-2-

Unserved respondents be served by way of
publication in the newspapers 'Northern India Patrika', English
daily and 'Aaj', Hindi daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within six
weeks.

SLP(C) 22060/2007

Petitioners to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.6, 7 and 11 to 28, as last chance.

SLP(C) No.803/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.5835/2008

Application for substituted service for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.6, 7 and 9 to 30 is allowed and these respondents be served by way of publication in the newspapers 'Northern India Patrika', English daily and 'Aaj', Hindi daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within six weeks.

SLP(C) No.15714/208

Service is complete but there is no appearance.
List again on 30.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd