

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21835/2007

SHIVANAND SHUKLA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No.3, regarding condonation of delay in filing  
process fee, is allowed.

Issue notice forthwith to respondent Nos. 16 and 20.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four  
weeks.Registry to verify whether service is complete on the  
other respondents.List again on 11.12.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj