

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20245/2007

GYAN CHAND MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.22061/2007
SLP(C) NO.22060/2007
SLP(C) NO.548/2008
SLP(C) NO.21388/2007
SLP(C) NO.23025/2007
SLP(C) NO.23024/2007
SLP(C) NO.803/2008
SLP(C) NO.5835/2008
SLP(C) NO.15714/2008
SLP(C) NO.9810/2009

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.
Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.
Mr Manoj K Mishra, Adv.
Ms Menakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr Sushil Thakur, Adv.
Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

-2-

Item No.74

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv
Mr Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr Pramod Singh, Adv.
Mr Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 20245/2007

Respondent Nos. 31 to 43 are already deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 9, 11 to 18 and 21 to 30 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 10,19 and 20 are served but there is no appearance.

Office to verify about service position on the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NOS. 22061,21388,23024,23025 OF 2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 22060/2007

Application for substituted service of notice on respondent Nos. 6,7 and 11 to 28 by way of publication is allowed.

These respondents be served by way of publication in the daily newspapers, 'Aaj', a Hindi daily and 'Northern India Patrika', an English daily, Allahabad editions.

File affidavit with proof of publication within six weeks.

-3-

Item No.74

SLP(C) NO. 9810/2009

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 5 to 43 within a week by registered post with acknowledgment due.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent Nos. 5 to 43 are common in SLP(C) No. 20245/2007.

Petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 5 to 9, 11 to 18 and 21 to 30 within a week and file proof of service.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent nos. 10, 19 and 20 and other unserved respondents in a week by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

REMAINING SLP'S

Files not received.

List again on 17.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj