

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).548/2008

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)
with
SLP(C) Nos.5835/2008, 23681/2007 ,20229/2009

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. Saupreet Singh A, Adv.
- Mr. Naghendra Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
- Mr. S.S. Parihar, Adv.
- Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
- Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.548/2008

Service is complete.

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.60

-2-

Remaining respondents have not filed counter

affidavit. There is no request also for counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.5835/2008

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents have been served by

substituted service.

No vakalatnama is seen filed.

No appearance also.

SLP(C) No.23681/2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Request for dasti service of notice in respect of
respondent No.4 is allowed.

SLP(C) No.20229/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Application for substituted service as against
respondent Nos.4 to 43 has been filed.

Respondent Nos.4 to 43 be served by way of
publication in the newspapers 'Pioneer' (English) daily and
'Aaj' (Hindi) daily.

Await return of notice.

List again on 7.4.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd